TackScrew™ Fastenersmicro
TS-1114
Ideal for today’s compact electronics
New self-clinching, threaded microPEM® TackScrew™ (Type TS™) fasteners enable
cost effective sheet-to-sheet attachment, by simply pressing into place.   The
TackScrew™ fastener securely attaches a top sheet or panel to the base
material.  TackScrew fasteners can be removed by simply unscrewing,
similar to other threaded fasteners.

TS-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
TS4 – 10 – 025
Part Number Designation
Type
and
Material
Base Panel
Hole Size
Code
Top Sheet
Thickness
Code
Material and Finish Specifications
Material: Heat-treated 400 series stainless steel
Finish: Passivated and/or tested per ASTM A380
For use in sheet hardness: HRB 89 or less (Hardness Rockwell “B” scale)
 HB 187 or less (Hardness Brinell)
Low-profile head
With TackScrew™ Fastener With Screw
Typical screw related issues include costly tapping,
cross-threading, torque control, and vibration back out.
Comparison of TackScrew™ fastener to screw installation.
 Type Base   Base Top Sheet Base Panel      Min.
 Material Panel Top Top Panel Hole Size Hole Size A H L P T Dist.
 Hardened Hole Sheet Sheet Min. Sheet ±0.05 mm / ±0.025 mm / ±0.05 mm / ±0.1 mm / ±0.1 mm / ±0.05 mm / ±0.1 mm / Hole  CL
 Stainless Size Thickness Thickness Thickness (1) ±.002” ±.001” ±.002” ±.004” ±.004” ±.002” ±.004” To Edge
 Steel Code Code mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
 TS4 10 025 0.2 - 0.28 .008 - .011 0.91 .036 1.47 .058 0.99 .039 0.406 .016 2 .079 0.64 .025 1.3 .051 0.25 .010 1 .039
 TS4 10 050 0.48 - 0.56 .019 - .022 0.91 .036 1.47 .058 0.99 .039 0.686 .027 2 .079 0.64 .025 1.3 .051 0.25 .010 1 .039
Clinches into
base panel
HA
P
L
2IP Torx Plus driver
T
PEM® Dimple
Registered
Trademark TackScrew fastener installs into
blind or through hole applications.
Top
sheet
Base
panel
(1) Minimum sheet to prevent protrusion from through hole or minimum blind hole depth.
TackScrew™ Fastenersmicro
(1) Published installation forces are for general reference. Actual set-up and confirmation of complete installation should be made by
observing proper seating of fastener as described in the installation steps.  Other performance values reported are averages when
all proper installation parameters and procedures are followed. Variations in mounting hole size, sheet material, and installation
procedure may affect performance.  Performance testing this product in your application is recommended.  We will be happy to
provide technical assistance and/or samples for this purpose.
(2) Pullout after initial installation.
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    TS-3
PEMSERTER® Installation Tooling
Part Number
 Punch Anvil
  Part Number Part Number
 TS4-10-025
8014167 975200046
 TS4-10-050
Installation
1. Prepare properly sized mounting hole in top sheet and base
panel.  Base panel mounting hole can be through or blind.
2. Place sheet and base panel in proper position.
3. Place fastener through hole in sheet and into mounting hole
of base panel.
4. With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force
until the head of the fastener contacts the top sheet.
Re-installation (if necessary)
1. Place sheet and base panel in proper position.
2. Place adhesive into base panel mounting hole.
3. Place fastener through hole in top sheet and into mounting